
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

Amendment No: 5 Dated 03.03.2018 to the TED: HITES/PCD/MP/03/PRECLINICAL/17-18 Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sub: Amendment No. 5 to the TED 

Amendment No. 5  

 
03-03-2018 

 

Ref:  HITES/PCD/MP/03/PRECLINICAL/17-18 Dated: 27.10.2017 & subsequent amendments. 
 

The due date of submission and opening of below mentioned items has been amended as below: 
SECTION – I 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

Existing: 

 

 
S 

No. 

 
 

RFx. No. 

 
 

Equipments 

 
 

Qty 

 
 

Tender 
Processing 

Fee 

 
 

EMD 

 
Closing date & 

time for 
submission of 

online bids 

Closing date & 
time for 

submission of 
tender 

processing fee 
and EMD in 

physical form 

 
 

Time and date of 
opening of online 

bids 

6 3000002348 Rotary Microtome 14 590 5,600  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
07.03.2018 

12:00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
07.03.2018 

14:00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
07.03.2018 

14:30 

28 3000002370 Biosafety Cabinet Type - 2A 21 3,540 273,000 

29 3000002371 B.O.D. Incubator 7 590 17,500 

30 3000002372 Centrifuge,electrial high power 23 590 11,500 

31 3000002373 CO2 Incubator 14 2,360 140,000 

32 3000002374 Deep freezer (-20 degree Celsius) 14 590 35,000 

33 3000002375 Deep freezer (-80 degree Celsius) 7 1,180 70,000 

35 3000002377 Hot Air Oven 14 590 28,000 

36 3000002378 Laminar flow table 7 590 28,000 

38 3000002380 Serum inspissators 7 590 14,000 

39 3000002381 Automated Blood Culture System 7 3,540 210,000 

40 3000002382 
Weighing machine for cadavers 
(300 Kg.) 

14 590 14,000 

41 3000002383 Semi- Automated Rotary Microtome 21 2,360 126,000 

42 3000002384 Cryostat(Freezing Microtome) 7 3,540 210,000 

43 3000002385 Automatic tissue processor 14 1,180 84,000 

44 3000002386 Autopsy table 44 3,540 440,000 

45 3000002387 Penta Head Microscope 7 2,360 168,000 

46 3000002388 Deca Head Microscope 7 3,540 210,000 

47 3000002389 Grossing Work Station 7 1,180 98,000 

48 3000002390 
Five part Fully Automated Cell 
Counter 

14 2,360 168,000 

49 3000002391 
Three Part Fully Automated Cell 
Counter 

21 2,360 168,000 

50 3000002392 Automated coagulation analyzer 9 1,180 54,000 

51 3000002393 Fluorescent Microscope 7 3,540 210,000 

52 3000002394 
Automated Hematology Slide 
Stainers with workstation 

7 2,360 140,000 

53 3000002395 
Infusion pumps(Insulin or Drug or 
Bed side) 

80 1,180 64,000 

 
 

54 

 
 

3000002396 

Manikins for demonstration of 
intravenous injection, enema, local, 
intramuscular injections, intracardiac 
injection and other routes of drug 
administration 

 
 

80 

 
 

2,360 

 
 

160,000 

55 3000002397 
Computer Assisted Learning 
software 

7 590 21,000 

57 3000002399 Cold Storage For Dead Bodies 16 3,540 320,000 

58 3000002400 OT light Shadowless adjustable 7 1,180 56,000 



HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

Amendment No: 5 Dated 03.03.2018 to the TED: HITES/PCD/MP/03/PRECLINICAL/17-18 Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 

Read As: 

 

 
S 

No. 

 
 

RFx. No. 

 
 

Equipments 

 
 

Qty 

 
 

Tender 
Processing 

Fee 

 
 

EMD 

 
Closing date & 

time for 
submission of 

online bids 

Closing date & 
time for 

submission of 
tender 

processing fee 
and EMD in 

physical form 

 
 

Time and date of 
opening of 
online bids 

6 3000002348 Rotary Microtome 14 590 5,600  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
19.04.2018 

12:00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
19.04.2018 

14:00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
19.04.2018 

14:30 

28 3000002370 Biosafety Cabinet Type - 2A 21 3,540 273,000 

29 3000002371 B.O.D. Incubator 7 590 17,500 

30 3000002372 Centrifuge,electrial high power 23 590 11,500 

31 3000002373 CO2 Incubator 14 2,360 140,000 

32 3000002374 Deep freezer (-20 degree Celsius) 14 590 35,000 

33 3000002375 Deep freezer (-80 degree Celsius) 7 1,180 70,000 

35 3000002377 Hot Air Oven 14 590 28,000 

36 3000002378 Laminar flow table 7 590 28,000 

38 3000002380 Serum inspissators 7 590 14,000 

39 3000002381 Automated Blood Culture System 7 3,540 210,000 

40 3000002382 
Weighing machine for cadavers 
(300 Kg.) 

14 590 14,000 

41 3000002383 Semi- Automated Rotary Microtome 21 2,360 126,000 

42 3000002384 Cryostat(Freezing Microtome) 7 3,540 210,000 

43 3000002385 Automatic tissue processor 14 1,180 84,000 

44 3000002386 Autopsy table 44 3,540 440,000 

45 3000002387 Penta Head Microscope 7 2,360 168,000 

46 3000002388 Deca Head Microscope 7 3,540 210,000 

47 3000002389 Grossing Work Station 7 1,180 98,000 

48 3000002390 
Five part Fully Automated Cell 
Counter 

14 2,360 168,000 

49 3000002391 
Three Part Fully Automated Cell 
Counter 

21 2,360 168,000 

50 3000002392 Automated coagulation analyzer 9 1,180 54,000 

51 3000002393 Fluorescent Microscope 7 3,540 210,000 

52 3000002394 
Automated Hematology Slide 
Stainers with workstation 

7 2,360 140,000 

53 3000002395 
Infusion pumps(Insulin or Drug or 
Bed side) 

80 1,180 64,000 

 
 

54 

 
 

3000002396 

Manikins for demonstration of 
intravenous injection, enema, local, 
intramuscular injections, intracardiac 

injection and other routes of drug 
administration 

 
 

80 

 
 

2,360 

 
 

160,000 

55 3000002397 
Computer Assisted Learning 
software 

7 590 21,000 

57 3000002399 Cold Storage For Dead Bodies 16 3,540 320,000 

58 3000002400 OT light Shadowless adjustable 7 1,180 56,000 

 

 
All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 


